UMRN United Medical Radiology Network P.O. BOX 4911

UNITED MEDICAL RADIOLOGY NETWORK

P.O. BOX 491160 LOS ANGELES, CA 90049 PH: (310) 474-2288 FAX (310) 923-9912 Tax ID#: 262476118

07/07/2023

Hearing Request Administrative Director Division of Workers' Compensation 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1700 Oakland, CA 94612

And

Hearing Request Department of Industrial Relations
Office of the Director – Anti-Fraud Unit
1515 Clay Street, Suite 701
Oakland, Ca 94612
AntiFraudUnit@dir.ca.gov

Responding to State CA Dept of Industrial Relations DWC 06/27/23 Notice of Suspension addressed to United Medical Radiology Network Inc. Nasser Heikali 1762 Westwood Blvd, #230 Los Angeles, CA 90024

United Medical Radiology Network denies any wrong doing and requests a hearing. We wish to clarify information that DWC has misinterpreted about the status of past individuals DWC has named in this notice.

Additionally, United Medical Radiology Network request that all information being used by DWC adversely, be reviewed for inaccuracies. UMRN, Inc., requests a hearing on these matters.

David Haynes our Workman's Compensation representative will be representing UMRN, Inc for this level hearing. Please accommodate to a local DWC office if David Haynes will need to be physically present. David Haynes and can be reached at 949-289-4339 dhaynes@umih.com

Richard Giron

Clerk for UMRN, Inc. 310-943-8400



UNITED MEDICAL RADIOLOGY NETWORK

P.O. BOX 491160 LOS ANGELES, CA 90049 PH: (310) 474-2288 FAX (310) 923-9912 Tax ID#: 262476118

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California; that I am over the age of 18 and will not be a party to the within action. My business address is 1762 Westwood Blvd, Ste 230. Los Angeles, CA 90024.

On 7/7/2023 I served this correspondence document described as LETTER ASKING TO CHANGE ADDRESS by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage paid thereon full prepaid, in the United States Mail at Los Angeles, CA. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that the correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the US Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

The envelope was addressed as follows:

COPY ATTACHED

Executed on 7/7/2023 at Los Angeles, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the above is true and correct.

Signed:

RICHARD GIRON

United Medical Radiology Network